CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY CHRISTIAN COUNTY CLERK

To: Melinda York, Secretary for the Board of Directors of the Ozark Fire Protection District of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the General Municipal Election held on April 6, 2021, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified on April 9, 2021.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the Ozark Fire Protection District, Christian County, Missouri.

OZARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ONE DIRECTOR SIX YEAR TERM MATTHEW GROWCOCK 1,509 VOTES CAST

ONE DIRECTOR TWO YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM DONOVAN D. DOBB 844 VOTES CAST KAYE IRWIN 720 VOTES CAST

PROPOSITION FIRE

Shall the Ozark Fire Protection District issue its general obligation bonds in the amount of Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$12,500,000) for the purpose of acquiring real property, constructing, renovating, improving, equipping and furnishing fire stations a training center, and related facilities, purchasing, replacing or repairing vehicles, emergency medical and rescue equipment, fire protection and firefighting apparatus and auxiliary equipment, and refunding outstanding lease obligations of the District?

The authorization of the bonds will authorize the levy and collection of an annual tax in addition to the other taxes provided for by law on all taxable tangible property in the District sufficient to pay the principal of and interest on the bonds as they fall due and to retire the same within twenty years form the date thereof.

YES 1,110 VOTES CAST

NO 829 VOTES CAST

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above-named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County Missouri

